IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. and CIPLA LTD.,)
Plaintiffs,)
v.) C.A. No. 1:14-cv-1453-LPS
APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP.,)
Defendants.)

DEFENDANTS' MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF GEORGE C. LOMBARDI, CHARLES B. KLEIN, SAMUEL S. PARK AND ILAN WURMAN

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certifications, undersigned counsel moves the admission *pro hac vice* of George C. Lombardi, Charles B. Klein, Samuel S. Park and Ilan Wurman of Winston & Strawn LLP to represent defendants Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp. Payment in the amount of \$75.00 will be submitted contemporaneously with this filing.

OF COUNSEL:

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Charles B. Klein Ilan Wurman 1700 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 282-5000 cklein@winston.com iwurman@winston.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP George C. Lombardi Samuel S. Park 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-9703 (312) 558-5600 glombardi@winston.com spark@winston.com

Dated: February 24, 2016

PROCTOR HEYMAN ENERIO LLP

/s/ Dominick T. Gattuso
Dominick T. Gattuso (# 3630)
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 472-7300
dgattuso@proctorheyman.com

Attorneys for Defendants Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp.



ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel's motion for admission *pro hac vice* of George C. Lombardi, Charles B. Klein, Samuel S. Park and Ilan Wurman of Winston Strawn LLP to represent defendants Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp is granted.

DATED this this day of February, 2016	5.
	United States District Judge

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois and,

pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged

misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify I am generally

familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District Court Fund

effective July 23, 2009, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of

Court.

/s/ George C. Lombardi

George C. Lombardi

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

35 W. Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60601-9703

(312) 558-5600

glombardi@winston.com

Date: February 24, 2016



CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bars of the State of Virginia and the

District of Columbia and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of

this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I

also certify I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing

Order for District Court Fund effective July 23, 2009, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00

has been paid to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted

to the Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

/s/ Charles B. Klein

Charles B. Klein WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 1700 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 282-5000

(202) 282-5000 cklein@winston.com

Date: February 24, 2016

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bars of the State of New York and

the State of Illinois and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this

Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also

certify I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order

for District Court Fund effective July 23, 2009, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has

been paid to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted to the

Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

/s/ Samuel S. Park

Samuel S. Park WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 558-5600 spark@winston.com

Dated: February 24, 2016



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

